This product is RoHS compliant.
M
em
or
y
C
yp
re

•	 IP-phones
•	 Test equipment
•	 DSLAM cards
•	 Automotive electronics
For quantities greater than listed, call for quote.
MOUSER
STOCK NO.
Cypress
Part No. Package Density Organization Speed (ns) Temperature
Range (°C)
Operating
Voltage (V)
 Price Each
1 25 50
727-CYC13515JXC CY7C135-15JXC PLCC-52 32K 4Kx8 15 0 to +70 4.5 to 5.5 38.81 36.96 34.65
727-CYC024AV20AXC CY7C024AV-20AXC TQFP-100 64K 4Kx16 20 0 to +70 3.0 to 3.6 21.17 18.90 18.90
727-CY7C024A-25JXC CY7C024A-25JXC PLCC-84 64K 4Kx16 25 0 to +70 4.5 to 5.5 21.80 19.62 18.44
727-CYC024AV25AXC CY7C024AV-25AXC TQFP-100 64K 4Kx16 25 0 to +70 3.0 to 3.6 13.58 12.67 12.22
727-CY7C024-55JXC CY7C024-55JXC PLCC-84 64K 4Kx16 55 0 to +70 4.5 to 5.5 19.20 14.40 13.92
727-CYC144AV25AXC CY7C144AV-25AXC TQFP-64 64K 8Kx8 25 0 to +70 3.0 to 3.6 19.40 17.35 16.00
727-CYC025AV25AXI CY7C025AV-25AXI TQFP-100 128K 8Kx16 25 -40 to +85 3.0 to 3.6 25.54 24.32 22.80
727-CYC026AV20AXC CY7C026AV-20AXC TQFP-100 256K 16Kx16 20 0 to +70 3.0 to 3.6 31.92 30.40 28.50
727-CYC026AV25AXI CY7C026AV-25AXI TQFP-100 256K 16Kx16 25 -40 to +85 3.0 to 3.6 32.36 28.91 26.30
ASYNCHRONOUS DUAL PORT SRAM
For quantities greater than listed, call for quote.
MOUSER
STOCK NO.
Cypress
Part No. Package Density Organization Speed (ns) Temperature
Range (°C)
Operating
Voltage (V)
 Price Each
1 25 50
727-CY7C199D-10VXI CY7C199D-10VXI SOJ-28 256K 32Kx8 10 -40 to +85 4.5 to 5.5 1.79 1.22 1.17
727-CY7C199D-10ZXI CY7C199D-10ZXI TSOP I-28 256K 32Kx8 10 -40 to +85 4.5 to 5.5 2.03 1.22 1.17
727-CY7C1399BN-12VXC CY7C1399BN-12VXC SOJ-28 256K 32Kx8 12 0 to +70 3.0 to 3.6 1.85 1.48 1.24
727-CY7C1399BN-12VXI CY7C1399BN-12VXI SOJ-28 256K 32Kx8 12 -40 to +85 3.0 to 3.6 1.85 1.48 1.24
727-CY7C1399BN-12ZXC CY7C1399BN-12ZXC TSOP I-28 256K 32Kx8 12 0 to +70 3.0 to 3.6 2.05 1.64 1.43
727-CY7C1399BN-15ZXI CY7C1399BN-15ZXI TSOP I-28 256K 32Kx8 12 -40 to +85 3.0 to 3.6 2.05 1.64 1.43
727-CY7C199CN-15PXC CY7C199CN-15PXC SOJ-28 256K 32Kx8 15 0 to +70 4.5 to 5.5 1.44 1.38 1.22
727-CY7C199CNL-15VXI CY7C199CNL-15VXI SOJ-28 256K 32Kx8 15 -40 to +85 4.5 to 5.5 1.66 1.58 1.40
727-CYC197N25PXC CY7C197N-25PXC PDIP-24 256K 256Kx1 25 0 to +70 4.5 to 5.5 15.24 14.48 13.71
727-C1020DV33-10ZSXI CY7C1020DV33-10ZSXI TSOP II-44 512K 32Kx16 10 -40 to +85 3.0 to 3.6 3.60 2.40 2.32
727-CY020CV26-15ZSXE CY7C1020CV26-15ZSXE TSOP II-44 512K 32Kx16 15 -40 to +125 2.5 to 2.7 4.86 4.29 4.19
727-CY7C1009D-10VXI CY7C1009D-10VXI SOJ-32 1M 128Kx8 10 -40 to +85 4.5 to 5.5 3.60 2.40 2.32
727-CY1018DV33-10VXI CY7C1018DV33-10VXI SOJ-32 1M 128Kx8 10 -40 to +85 3.0 to 3.6 2.88 1.92 1.86
727-C1019DV33-10ZSXI CY7C1019DV33-10ZSXI TSOP II-32 1M 128Kx8 10 -40 to +85 3.0 to 3.6 2.88 1.92 1.86
727-CY7C1019D-10VXI CY7C1019D-10VXI SOJ-32 1M 128Kx8 10 -40 to +85 4.5 to 5.5 3.04 2.03 1.96
727-CY7C1019D-10ZSXI CY7C1019D-10ZSXI TSOP II-32 1M 128Kx8 10 -40 to +85 4.5 to 5.5 3.04 2.03 1.96
727-CY7C109D-10ZXI CY7C109D-10ZXI TSOP II-32 1M 128Kx8 10 -40 to +85 4.5 to 5.5 3.04 2.03 1.96
727-CY7C109D-10VXI CY7C109D-10VXI SOJ-32 1M 128Kx8 10 -40 to +85 4.5 to 5.5 3.04 2.03 1.96
727-CY7C1021D-10VXI CY7C1021D-10VXI SOJ-44 1M 64Kx16 10 -40 to +85 4.5 to 5.5 3.20 2.13 2.06
727-CY7C1021D-10ZSXI CY7C1021D-10ZSXI TSOP II-44 1M 64Kx16 10 -40 to +85 4.5 to 5.5 3.20 2.13 2.06
727-CYC21DV3310ZSXIT CY7C1021DV33-10ZSXIT TSOP-44 1M 64Kx16 10 -40 to +85 3 to 3.6 2.70 2.04 1.97
727-CY021DV33-10BVXI CY7C1021DV33-10BVXI FBGA-48 1M 64Kx16 10 -40 to +85 3.0 to 3.6 2.70 1.80 1.74
727-CY1021DV33-10VXI CY7C1021DV33-10VXI SOJ-44 1M 64Kx16 10 -40 to +85 3.0 to 3.6 2.70 1.80 1.74
727-CY021DV33-10ZSXI CY7C1021DV33-10ZSXI TSOP II-44 1M 64Kx16 10 -40 to +85 3.0 to 3.6 2.70 1.80 1.74
727-CY021CV33-12ZSXE CY7C1021CV33-12ZSXE TSOP II-44 1M 64Kx16 12 -40 to +125 3.0 to 3.6 4.03 3.75 3.67
727-CY7C1021BNL15ZXI CY7C1021BNL-15ZXI TSOP II-44 1M 64Kx16 15 -40 to +85 4.5 to 5.5 3.78 3.33 3.13
727-C1021BNV33L15ZXI CY7C1021BNV33L-15ZXI TSOP II-44 1M 64Kx16 15 -40 to +85 3.0 to 3.6 3.00 2.86 2.60
727-CY021CV26-15ZSXE CY7C1021CV26-15ZSXE TSOP II-44 1M 64Kx16 15 -40 to +125 2.5 to 2.7 4.86 4.29 4.19
727-62126EVLL45ZSXA CY62126EV30LL-45ZSXA TSOP-44 1M 64Kx16 45 -40 to +85 2.2 to 3.6 4.48 4.25 3.89
727-C1011DV33-10ZSXI CY7C1011DV33-10ZSXI TSOP II-44 2M 128Kx16 10 -40 to +85 3.0 to 3.6 4.73 3.15 3.05
727-CY7C1011CV3312XE CY7C1011CV33-12ZSXE TSOP II-44 2M 128Kx16 12 -40 to +125 3.0 to 3.6 9.45 9.07 8.16
727-CY7C1041D-10ZSXI CY7C1041D-10ZSXI TSOP II-44 4M 256Kx16 10 -40 to +85 4.5 to 5.5 6.40 4.80 4.64
727-CYC041DV3310BVXI CY7C1041DV33-10BVXI VFBGA-48 4M 256Kx16 10 -40 to +85 3.0 to 3.6 5.10 4.08 3.92
727-CYC1041DV3310VXI CY7C1041DV33-10VXI SOJ-44 4M 256Kx16 10 -40 to +85 3.0 to 3.6 5.10 4.08 3.88
727-C1041DV33-10ZSXI CY7C1041DV33-10ZSXI TSOP II-44 4M 256Kx16 10 -40 to +85 3.0 to 3.6 5.65 3.83 3.70
727-CYC1041D10VXI CY7C1041D-10VXI SOJ-44 4M 256Kx16 10 -40 to +85 4.5 to 5.5 6.40 5.12 4.92
727-C1041BNV33L12ZXC CY7C1041BNV33L-12ZXC TSOP II-44 4M 256Kx16 12 0 to +70 3.0 to 3.6 10.66 9.85 9.60
727-CY1041CV3312ZSXE CY7C1041CV33-12ZSXE TSOP II-44 4M 256Kx16 12 -40 to +125 3.0 to 3.6 11.50 10.70 9.20
727-C1041CV33-20ZSXE CY7C1041CV33-20ZSXE TSOP II-44 4M 256Kx16 20 -40 to +125 3.0 to 3.6 8.91 7.50 7.25
727-CYC1049D10VXI CY7C1049D-10VXI SOJ-36 4M 512Kx8 10 -40 to +85 4.5 to 5.5 6.40 4.80 4.64
727-CYC1049DV3310VXI CY7C1049DV33-10VXI SOJ-36 4M 512Kx8 10 -40 to +85 3.0 to 3.6 5.10 4.08 3.92
727-7C1049CV3310VXA CY7C1049CV33-10VXA SOJ-36 4M 512Kx8 10 -40 to +85 3 to 3.6 9.24 7.98 7.74
727-CYC049DV3310ZSXI CY7C1049DV33-10ZSXI TSOP II-44 4M 512Kx8 10 -40 to +85 3.0 to 3.6 5.10 4.08 3.92
727-CYC051DV3310ZSXI CY7C1051DV33-10ZSXI TSOP-44 8M 512Kx16 10 -40 to +85 3 to 3.6 23.52 19.46 18.90
727-CY7C1062DV33-10 CY7C1062DV33-10BGXI BGA-119 16M 512Kx32 10 -40 to +85 3.0 to 3.6 40.85 36.77 34.93
727-CYC1061AV3310ZXC CY7C1061AV33-10ZXC TSOP II-54 16M 1Mx16 10 0 to +70 3.0 to 3.6 29.70 27.72 26.73
727-CYC1061AV3310ZXI CY7C1061AV33-10ZXI TSOP II-54 16M 1Mx16 10 -40 to +85 3.0 to 3.6 29.70 27.72 26.73
727-CY7C1061DV3310ZS CY7C1061DV33-10ZSXI TSOP II-54 16M 1Mx16 10 -40 to +85 3.0 to 3.6 39.60 33.66 31.15
727-CYC1069AV3310ZXC CY7C1069AV33-10ZXC TSOP II-54 16M 2Mx8 10 0 to +70 3.0 to 3.6 29.70 27.72 26.73
727-CY7C1069DV3310ZI CY7C1069DV33-10ZSXI TSOP II-54 16M 2Mx8 10 -40 to +85 3.0 to 3.6 39.60 35.64 33.50
ASYNCHRONOUS SRAM NPL